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IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS
TYLER DIVISION

BEDROCK COMPUTER 8
TECHNOLOGIES LLC, 8
8
Plaintiff, 8
8 CASE NO. 6:09-CV-269-LED
V. 8
8
YAHOO! INC., 3] JURY TRIAL DEMANDED
8
Defendant. 8

PLAINTIFF'S FIRST AMENDED PROPOSED VERDICT FORM

In answering these questions, you are to follow all of the instructions | have given you in

the Court’s Charge.

1. Did Bedrock prove by a preponderance of the evidence that Yahoo infringes the
following claims of the '120 patent?

Answer “Yes” or “No” for each Claim.
Claim 1

Claim 2

If you answered “Yes” on any Claim, answer the next question. If not, skip it.

2. Did Bedrock prove by clear and convimgievidence that Yahoo's infringement was
willful?

Answer “Yes” or “No.”
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3. Did Yahoo prove by a preponderance of the evidence that any of the listed claims of the
'120 patent are invalid?

If you find the Claim invalid, answer “Yes,” otherwise, answer “No.”
Claim 1
Claim 2

If you have found any claim infringed (whether willfully infringed or not) and valid,
answer question 4; otherwise, do not answer question 4.

4, What sum of money, if paid now in cadb,you find from a preponderance of the evidence
would fairly and reasonably compensatadi®ek for Yahoo's infringement of the '120
patent through the time of trial?

Answer with the amount of money in dollars and cents.

Signed this day of , 2011.

JURY FOREPERSON
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Dated: April 27, 2011.
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Respectfully submitted,

McKOOL SMITH, P.C.

/s/ Douglas A. Cawley

Douglas A. Cawleyl_ead Attorney
Texas State Bar No. 0403550
dcawley@mckoolsmith.com
Theodore Stevenson, I

Texas State Bar No. 19196650
tstevenson@mckoolsmith.com
Rosemary T. Snider

Texas Bar No. 18796500
rsnider@mckoolsmith.com
Scott W. Hejny

Texas Bar No. 24038952
shejny@mckoolsmith.com
Jason D. Cassady

Texas Bar No. 24045625
jcassady@mckoolsmith.com

J. Austin Curry

Texas Bar No. 24059636
jcurry@mckoolsmith.com
Phillip M. Aurentz

Texas State Bar No. 24059404
paurentz@mckoolsmith.com
McKooL SviTH, P.C.

300 Crescent Court, Suite 1500
Dallas, Texas 75201

(214) 978-4000

(214) 978-4044 FAX

Sam F. Baxter

Texas State Bar No. 01938000
sbaxter@mckoolsmith.com
McKooL SuviTH, P.C.

104 E. Houston, Suite 300
Marshall, TX 75670

(903) 923-9000

(903) 923-9099 FAX




Robert M. Parker

Texas Bar No. 15498000

Robert Christopher Bunt

Texas Bar No. 00787165

PARKER BUNT & AINSWORTH, P.C.
100 E. Ferguson, Suite 1114

Tyler, Texas 75702

(903) 531-3535

(903) 533-9687

ATTORNEYS FOR PLAINTIFF

BEDROCK COMPUTER
TECHNOLOGIES LLC
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned certifies, on April 27, 2011, the foregoing document was filed electronically
in compliance with Loc al Rule CV-5(a). Ascéy this notice was served on all counsel who have
consented to electronic service. Local Rule CV-5(a)(3)(A).

[s/Douglas A. Cawley
Douglas A. Cawley
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